
Idle Hour Collegiate Presented by Craniofacial Pain & Dental Sleep Center of Georgia
Dates: Oct 30 - Nov 1, 2017

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6166

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Mercer 305 298 304 907 +43
2 WKU 298 305 313 916 +52
3 Eastern Kentucky 318 305 300 923 +59
4 Rutgers 312 310 303 925 +61
5 Troy 313 308 307 928 +64
6 North Florida 321 310 307 938 +74
7 James Madison 312 312 315 939 +75
8 Cincinnati 311 313 316 940 +76
9 Elon 320 306 324 950 +86
10 Samford 330 314 312 956 +92
11 Georgia Southern 324 324 318 966 +102
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Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6166

2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Mercer 305 298 304 907 +43
T 1 Payton Schanen 76 71 75 222 +6
T 3 Terese Romeo 72 72 79 223 +7
T 13 Mary Janiga 78 78 75 231 +15
T 25 Hannah Mae Deems 79 77 78 234 +18
T 40 Karina Kukkonen 83 80 76 239 +23

2 WKU 298 305 313 916 +52
T 3 Georgina Blackman 75 70 78 223 +7
T 9 Abbie Smee 72 81 76 229 +13
T 20 Mary Joiner 74 78 80 232 +16
T 25 Megan Clarke 77 76 81 234 +18
T 53 Katie Story 83 83 79 245 +29

3 Eastern Kentucky 318 305 300 923 +59
T 1 Hannabeth Owens 71 72 79 222 +6
T 6 Elsa Moberly 82 71 71 224 +8
T 34 Mikayla Hauck 82 81 75 238 +22
T 40 Amanda Lindahl 83 81 75 239 +23
T 53 Sam Sandland 85 81 79 245 +29

4 Rutgers 312 310 303 925 +61
T 13 Emily Mills 79 77 75 231 +15
T 13 Harriet Allsebrook 76 79 76 231 +15
T 20 Lori Char 78 80 74 232 +16
T 29 Carrie-Ann Lee 79 79 78 236 +20
T 34 Tatum Jackson 79 75 84 238 +22

5 Troy 313 308 307 928 +64
T 6 Sarah Harrison 77 71 76 224 +8
T 20 Bianca Lohbauer 79 77 76 232 +16
T 25 Lindsey Harrison 79 80 75 234 +18
T 34 Eva Fabricius-Bjerre 78 80 80 238 +22
63 Antonia Poate 84 83 88 255 +39

6 North Florida 321 310 307 938 +74
T 9 Kaye Kwon 78 76 75 229 +13
T 31 Teresa Conroy 82 76 79 237 +21
T 34 Sydney Shrader 83 80 75 238 +22
T 34 Mindy Herrick 78 80 80 238 +22
T 40 Courtney Cobb 83 78 78 239 +23

7 James Madison 312 312 315 939 +75
T 3 Maddy Cox 72 75 76 223 +7
T 20 Laura Gomez-Ruiz 76 78 78 232 +16
T 45 Lauren Comegys 77 84 80 241 +25
T 55 Gabby Weiss 87 78 81 246 +30
T 60 Katie Turk 88 81 83 252 +36

8 Cincinnati 311 313 316 940 +76
T 13 Alyssa Burritt 75 78 78 231 +15
28 Christina Gloor 77 79 79 235 +19
T 29 Angela Lopez 78 77 81 236 +20
44 Amalia Shahzan 81 80 79 240 +24
T 51 Anika Hitt 85 79 80 244 +28
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3

9 Elon 320 306 324 950 +86
8 Heather Munro 78 72 76 226 +10
T 45 Aurelia Hamm 85 73 83 241 +25
T 45 Adel Vadkerti 77 83 81 241 +25
T 51 Hilda Kristjansdottir 81 79 84 244 +28
58 Katie Reilly 84 82 84 250 +34

10 Samford 330 314 312 956 +92
T 34 Crockett Floyd 80 81 77 238 +22
T 40 Mary Kate Horton 85 77 77 239 +23
57 Kate Collom 89 77 83 249 +33
T 70 Hallianne Hobson DQ 79 75 231 +15
WD Maddie Davis 76 83 WD WD +15

11 Georgia Southern 324 324 318 966 +102
T 13 Ella Ofstedahl 82 76 73 231 +15
T 20 Natalie Petersen 77 78 77 232 +16
59 Sarah Noonan 82 86 83 251 +35
66 Ashlynn Joyner 88 88 85 261 +45
WD Ansley Bowman 83 84 WD WD +23
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4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

T 9 Bailey Tyree WKU 75 78 76 229 +13

12 Ragga Kristinsdottir EasternKentucky 74 75 81 230 +14

T 13 Jodee Tindal Mercer - BTeam 80 77 74 231 +15
T 13 Elizabeth Keeling Cincinnati 77 79 75 231 +15
T 31 Emily Uhland Samford 84 77 76 237 +21

T 31 Jaelyn Tindal Mercer - BTeam 77 79 81 237 +21
T 45 Vanessa Manrique Cincinnati 81 79 81 241 +25
49 Morgan Cox James Madison 79 78 85 242 +26

50 Tiffany Kang Mercer - BTeam 82 82 79 243 +27
T 55 Ana Cortes Rutgers 81 83 82 246 +30
T 60 Abby Parks Troy 82 84 86 252 +36
62 Ella Woods James Madison 79 87 87 253 +37
T 64 Isabella Abdullah Elon 83 87 89 259 +43
T 64 Natalia Rivera North Florida 85 85 89 259 +43

67 Lauren Lightfritz Mercer - BTeam 84 78 WD 162 +18



Idle Hour Collegiate Presented by Craniofacial Pain & Dental Sleep Center of Georgia
Dates: Oct 30 - Nov 1, 2017

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6166

5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Mercer 305 298 304 907 +43
2 WKU 298 305 313 916 +52
3 Eastern Kentucky 318 305 300 923 +59
4 Rutgers 312 310 303 925 +61
5 Troy 313 308 307 928 +64
6 North Florida 321 310 307 938 +74
7 James Madison 312 312 315 939 +75
8 Cincinnati 311 313 316 940 +76
9 Elon 320 306 324 950 +86
10 Samford 330 314 312 956 +92
11 Georgia Southern 324 324 318 966 +102

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Hannabeth Owens Eastern Kentucky 71 72 79 222 +6
Payton Schanen Mercer 76 71 75 222 +6

3 Terese Romeo Mercer 72 72 79 223 +7
Georgina Blackman WKU 75 70 78 223 +7
Maddy Cox James Madison 72 75 76 223 +7

6 Elsa Moberly Eastern Kentucky 82 71 71 224 +8
Sarah Harrison Troy 77 71 76 224 +8

8 Heather Munro Elon 78 72 76 226 +10
9 Kaye Kwon North Florida 78 76 75 229 +13

*Bailey Tyree WKU 75 78 76 229 +13
Abbie Smee WKU 72 81 76 229 +13

12 *Ragga Kristinsdottir Eastern Kentucky 74 75 81 230 +14
13 Harriet Allsebrook Rutgers 76 79 76 231 +15

Ella Ofstedahl Georgia Southern 82 76 73 231 +15
Alyssa Burritt Cincinnati 75 78 78 231 +15
*Jodee Tindal Mercer - B Team 80 77 74 231 +15
Mary Janiga Mercer 78 78 75 231 +15
*Elizabeth Keeling Cincinnati 77 79 75 231 +15
Emily Mills Rutgers 79 77 75 231 +15

20 Natalie Petersen Georgia Southern 77 78 77 232 +16
Bianca Lohbauer Troy 79 77 76 232 +16
Laura Gomez-Ruiz James Madison 76 78 78 232 +16
Lori Char Rutgers 78 80 74 232 +16
Mary Joiner WKU 74 78 80 232 +16



Idle Hour Collegiate Presented by Craniofacial Pain & Dental Sleep Center of Georgia
Dates: Oct 30 - Nov 1, 2017

Team Statistics
Round: 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Samford 3.00 E
Mercer - B Team 3.25 +3
Cincinnati 3.30 +6
Eastern Kentucky 3.30 +6
North Florida 3.40 +8
Rutgers 3.40 +8
Elon 3.45 +9
James Madison 3.45 +9
Georgia Southern 3.50 +8
Troy 3.50 +10
WKU 3.55 +11
Mercer 3.60 +12
PAR 4 SCORING

Georgia Southern 4.25 +10
Mercer 4.26 +13
Mercer - B Team 4.30 +9
Eastern Kentucky 4.30 +15
Rutgers 4.38 +19
North Florida 4.40 +20
WKU 4.42 +21
Troy 4.48 +24
Samford 4.50 +20
Elon 4.52 +26
James Madison 4.54 +27
Cincinnati 4.56 +28
PAR 5 SCORING

Eastern Kentucky 4.90 -2
Mercer 4.90 -2
North Florida 4.95 -1
Rutgers 5.00 E
Troy 5.05 +1
WKU 5.10 +2
James Madison 5.10 +2
Cincinnati 5.15 +3
Samford 5.25 +4
Mercer - B Team 5.50 +6
Elon 5.65 +13
Georgia Southern 5.75 +12

EAGLES

Mercer 1
Mercer - B Team 1
Troy 1
BIRDIES

Eastern Kentucky 18
Rutgers 14
Troy 11
Samford 9
Mercer 9
Elon 9
WKU 8
James Madison 7
Georgia Southern 5
North Florida 5
Cincinnati 4
Mercer - B Team 2
PARS

North Florida 54
Cincinnati 52
Mercer 49
WKU 45
Georgia Southern 42
Eastern Kentucky 41
James Madison 41
Rutgers 40
Troy 38
Samford 36
Elon 36
Mercer - B Team 32



Idle Hour Collegiate Presented by Craniofacial Pain & Dental Sleep Center of Georgia
Dates: Oct 30 - Nov 1, 2017

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6166

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Hannabeth Owens Eastern Kentucky 71 72 79 222 +6
Payton Schanen Mercer 76 71 75 222 +6

3 Terese Romeo Mercer 72 72 79 223 +7
Georgina Blackman WKU 75 70 78 223 +7
Maddy Cox James Madison 72 75 76 223 +7

6 Elsa Moberly Eastern Kentucky 82 71 71 224 +8
Sarah Harrison Troy 77 71 76 224 +8

8 Heather Munro Elon 78 72 76 226 +10
9 Kaye Kwon North Florida 78 76 75 229 +13

*Bailey Tyree WKU 75 78 76 229 +13
Abbie Smee WKU 72 81 76 229 +13

12 *Ragga Kristinsdottir Eastern Kentucky 74 75 81 230 +14
13 Harriet Allsebrook Rutgers 76 79 76 231 +15

Ella Ofstedahl Georgia Southern 82 76 73 231 +15
Alyssa Burritt Cincinnati 75 78 78 231 +15
*Jodee Tindal Mercer - B Team 80 77 74 231 +15
Mary Janiga Mercer 78 78 75 231 +15
*Elizabeth Keeling Cincinnati 77 79 75 231 +15
Emily Mills Rutgers 79 77 75 231 +15

20 Natalie Petersen Georgia Southern 77 78 77 232 +16
Bianca Lohbauer Troy 79 77 76 232 +16
Laura Gomez-Ruiz James Madison 76 78 78 232 +16
Lori Char Rutgers 78 80 74 232 +16
Mary Joiner WKU 74 78 80 232 +16

25 Lindsey Harrison Troy 79 80 75 234 +18
Hannah Mae Deems Mercer 79 77 78 234 +18
Megan Clarke WKU 77 76 81 234 +18

28 Christina Gloor Cincinnati 77 79 79 235 +19
29 Carrie-Ann Lee Rutgers 79 79 78 236 +20

Angela Lopez Cincinnati 78 77 81 236 +20
31 *Emily Uhland Samford 84 77 76 237 +21

Teresa Conroy North Florida 82 76 79 237 +21
*Jaelyn Tindal Mercer - B Team 77 79 81 237 +21

34 Sydney Shrader North Florida 83 80 75 238 +22
Mindy Herrick North Florida 78 80 80 238 +22
Crockett Floyd Samford 80 81 77 238 +22
Mikayla Hauck Eastern Kentucky 82 81 75 238 +22
Eva Fabricius-Bjerre Troy 78 80 80 238 +22
Tatum Jackson Rutgers 79 75 84 238 +22

40 Mary Kate Horton Samford 85 77 77 239 +23
Karina Kukkonen Mercer 83 80 76 239 +23
Amanda Lindahl Eastern Kentucky 83 81 75 239 +23
Courtney Cobb North Florida 83 78 78 239 +23

44 Amalia Shahzan Cincinnati 81 80 79 240 +24
45 *Vanessa Manrique Cincinnati 81 79 81 241 +25

Adel Vadkerti Elon 77 83 81 241 +25
Aurelia Hamm Elon 85 73 83 241 +25
Lauren Comegys James Madison 77 84 80 241 +25

49 *Morgan Cox James Madison 79 78 85 242 +26
50 *Tiffany Kang Mercer - B Team 82 82 79 243 +27
51 Anika Hitt Cincinnati 85 79 80 244 +28

Hilda Kristjansdottir Elon 81 79 84 244 +28
53 Sam Sandland Eastern Kentucky 85 81 79 245 +29

Katie Story WKU 83 83 79 245 +29
55 Gabby Weiss James Madison 87 78 81 246 +30

*Ana Cortes Rutgers 81 83 82 246 +30
57 Kate Collom Samford 89 77 83 249 +33
58 Katie Reilly Elon 84 82 84 250 +34
59 Sarah Noonan Georgia Southern 82 86 83 251 +35
60 *Abby Parks Troy 82 84 86 252 +36

Katie Turk James Madison 88 81 83 252 +36
62 *Ella Woods James Madison 79 87 87 253 +37
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2

63 Antonia Poate Troy 84 83 88 255 +39
64 *Isabella Abdullah Elon 83 87 89 259 +43

*Natalia Rivera North Florida 85 85 89 259 +43
66 Ashlynn Joyner Georgia Southern 88 88 85 261 +45
66 Ansley Bowman Georgia Southern 83 84 WD 167 +23
66 *Lauren Lightfritz Mercer - B Team 84 78 WD 162 +18
66 Hallianne Hobson Samford DQ 79 75 231 +15
66 Maddie Davis Samford 76 83 WD 159 +15



Idle Hour Collegiate Presented by Craniofacial Pain & Dental Sleep Center of Georgia
Dates: Oct 30 - Nov 1, 2017

Player Statistics for Round 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Katie Reilly Elon 2.75 -1
Emily Uhland Samford 2.75 -1

Elsa Moberly
Eastern
Kentucky 2.75 -1

Lindsey Harrison Troy 2.75 -1
Mary Kate Horton Samford 2.75 -1
Crockett Floyd Samford 2.75 -1
Alyssa Burritt Cincinnati 3.00 E
Angela Lopez Cincinnati 3.00 E
Maddy Cox James Madison 3.00 E
Bailey Tyree WKU 3.00 E
Heather Munro Elon 3.00 E
Laura Gomez-Ruiz James Madison 3.00 E
Payton Schanen Mercer 3.25 +1

Amanda Lindahl
Eastern
Kentucky 3.25 +1

Hannabeth Owens
Eastern
Kentucky 3.25 +1

PAR 4 SCORING

Mikayla Hauck
Eastern
Kentucky 4.00 E

Ella Ofstedahl
Georgia
Southern 4.00 E

Jodee Tindal
Mercer - B
Team 4.10 +1

Lori Char Rutgers 4.10 +1

Natalie Petersen
Georgia
Southern 4.10 +1

Sarah Harrison Troy 4.20 +2
Emily Mills Rutgers 4.20 +2
Kaye Kwon North Florida 4.20 +2
Karina Kukkonen Mercer 4.20 +2
Bianca Lohbauer Troy 4.20 +2

Tiffany Kang
Mercer - B
Team 4.20 +2

Terese Romeo Mercer 4.20 +2

Elsa Moberly
Eastern
Kentucky 4.20 +2

Adel Vadkerti Elon 4.20 +2
Mary Janiga Mercer 4.20 +2

PAR 5 SCORING

Mary Janiga Mercer 4.25 -3
Abbie Smee WKU 4.50 -2
Emily Mills Rutgers 4.50 -2
Sydney Shrader North Florida 4.50 -2

Elsa Moberly
Eastern
Kentucky 4.50 -2

Christina Gloor Cincinnati 4.75 -1
Payton Schanen Mercer 4.75 -1

Amanda Lindahl
Eastern
Kentucky 4.75 -1

Sarah Harrison Troy 4.75 -1
Kaye Kwon North Florida 4.75 -1

Hannabeth Owens
Eastern
Kentucky 4.75 -1

Katie Turk James Madison 4.75 -1
Vanessa Manrique Cincinnati 4.75 -1
Harriet Allsebrook Rutgers 4.75 -1
Elizabeth Keeling Cincinnati 4.75 -1

EAGLES

Mary Janiga Mercer 1

Jodee Tindal
Mercer - B
Team 1

Sarah Harrison Troy 1

BIRDIES

Elsa Moberly
Eastern
Kentucky 6

Hannabeth Owens
Eastern
Kentucky 5

Harriet Allsebrook Rutgers 5
Lindsey Harrison Troy 4
Bianca Lohbauer Troy 4
Laura Gomez-Ruiz James Madison 4
Lori Char Rutgers 3
Crockett Floyd Samford 3
Abbie Smee WKU 3
Emily Mills Rutgers 3

Natalie Petersen
Georgia
Southern 3

Carrie-Ann Lee Rutgers 3
Heather Munro Elon 3

Amanda Lindahl
Eastern
Kentucky 3

Bailey Tyree WKU 2

PARS

Kaye Kwon North Florida 13

Ella Ofstedahl
Georgia
Southern 13

Vanessa Manrique Cincinnati 12
Maddy Cox James Madison 12
Courtney Cobb North Florida 12
Payton Schanen Mercer 11
Alyssa Burritt Cincinnati 11
Angela Lopez Cincinnati 11

Jodee Tindal
Mercer - B
Team 11

Ashlynn Joyner
Georgia
Southern 11

Emily Uhland Samford 11
Sydney Shrader North Florida 11
Bailey Tyree WKU 11
Amalia Shahzan Cincinnati 11

Mikayla Hauck
Eastern
Kentucky 11



Idle Hour Collegiate Presented by Craniofacial Pain & Dental Sleep Center of Georgia
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Course Statistics
Post Round 3

1

Round 3 - Idle Hour Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 345 1 3 38 21 4 1 4.37 4 345 1
2 3 154 6 32 20 9 2 3.52 3 154 2
3 5 505 1 6 31 19 10 2 5.49 5 505 3
4 5 486 15 41 6 5 1 5.03 5 486 4
5 4 369 6 29 28 4 4.45 4 369 5
6 4 400 1 31 28 7 1 4.63 4 400 6
7 4 385 2 28 34 3 4.57 4 385 7
8 3 163 4 44 17 2 3.25 3 163 8
9 4 352 3 34 27 3 1 4.46 4 352 9
10 4 323 4 39 20 4 4.36 4 323 10
11 4 365 2 14 36 15 2 5.00 4 365 11
12 3 158 4 30 30 3 1 3.49 3 158 12
13 4 281 19 41 5 2 1 3.87 4 281 13
14 4 350 6 25 28 8 3 4.63 4 350 14
15 5 520 7 40 17 3 5.24 5 520 15
16 4 374 7 40 18 2 4.22 4 374 16
17 5 466 1 16 38 10 2 4.94 5 466 17
18 3 170 2 28 34 3 3.57 3 170 18

Round 2 - Idle Hour Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 345 5 45 16 4 4.27 4 345 1
2 3 154 1 49 14 6 3.36 3 154 2
3 5 505 10 32 25 3 1 5.31 5 505 3
4 5 486 1 12 46 9 2 4.99 5 486 4
5 4 369 4 31 32 3 4.49 4 369 5
6 4 400 1 34 24 11 4.64 4 400 6
7 4 385 5 40 23 2 1 4.33 4 385 7
8 3 163 2 31 30 7 2 3.63 3 163 8
9 4 352 4 41 23 2 1 4.34 4 352 9
10 4 323 2 39 22 7 1 4.50 4 323 10
11 4 365 10 35 22 3 4.26 4 365 11
12 3 158 2 39 26 3 3.43 3 158 12
13 4 281 11 36 13 10 2 4.37 4 281 13
14 4 350 5 41 20 4 1 4.34 4 350 14
15 5 520 3 36 27 4 1 5.47 5 520 15
16 4 374 1 41 23 5 2 4.50 4 374 16
17 5 466 14 41 14 1 5.03 5 466 17
18 3 170 4 32 24 10 3.57 3 170 18
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Course Statistics
Post Round 3

2

Round 1 - Idle Hour Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 345 8 36 20 6 1 4.36 4 345 1
2 3 154 3 33 25 9 3.57 3 154 2
3 5 505 4 30 28 8 1 5.59 5 505 3
4 5 486 13 37 18 2 5.13 5 486 4
5 4 369 30 32 8 2 4.71 4 369 5
6 4 400 1 27 29 13 1 4.79 4 400 6
7 4 385 3 40 24 3 4.39 4 385 7
8 3 163 4 38 22 6 1 3.44 3 163 8
9 4 352 2 47 17 4 4.33 4 352 9
10 4 323 7 32 20 11 2 4.53 4 323 10
11 4 365 3 39 21 7 4.46 4 365 11
12 3 158 4 33 28 5 1 3.50 3 158 12
13 4 281 11 43 13 3 4.11 4 281 13
14 4 350 2 40 18 10 3 4.63 4 350 14
15 5 520 7 30 29 4 1 5.44 5 520 15
16 4 374 4 46 19 1 4.24 4 374 16
17 5 466 14 42 12 2 5.03 5 466 17
18 3 170 5 28 31 6 2 3.57 3 170 18


